

# ALL INDIA BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED EXECUTIVES' ASSOCIATION

Central Headquarters New Delhi -110001

General Secretary

S.Sivakumar Mob:9 773760445 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Fi nancialSecretary Ram Nath Chhabra Mob:9 868231711 E-mail:fs chqaibsnlea@gmail.com

Dated 02.02.2022

## No. AIBSNLEA/ CHQ/ PGM (Pers. / 2022

President

Subhasis Mitra

Mob:9432001010

E-mail:presi dentaibsnlea@gmail.com

То

The PGM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate office New Delhi.

### Subject: Request transfer in the cadre of AGM (TF) -Reg.

### **Respected Sir**,

Kindly find enclosed herewith the following request transfer application in the cadre of AGM (TF)

S. No	Name of the Officer	Present Circle	Requested for	Remarks
1	Shri Naval Kumar Dongre, AGM, HR No. 99102093	TF Kolkata	TF BRBRAITT (MP) Circle	The officer has requested for his transfer to TF BRBRAITT (MP) Circle at his OWN COST due to his compelling family circumstances. He has completed 3 years in TF Kolkata.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking You Sir,

Encl: - As above

Yours Sincerely

(S.Sivakumar) General Secretary

Copy to : The GM(TF) BSNL CO, New Delhi-110001



Subhasis Mitra Mob:9432001010 E-mail:presi dentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary S.Sivakumar Mob:9 773760445 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

Ram Nath Chhabra Mob:9 868231711 E-mail:fs chqaibsnlea@gmail.com

Dated 02.02.2022

No. AIBSNLEA/ CHQ/ PGM(Pers./ 2022 To

The PGM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate office, New Delhi.

#### Subject: Request transfer in the cadre of Accounts Officers - Reg.

#### Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request applications for transfer in the cadre of Accounts Officer.

S. No	Name of the Officer	Present Circle	Requested for	Remarks
1	Shri Venkatesh S, AO HR No.00102142	CHTD	Tamil Nadu/ STR/ STP	The officer has requested for his transfer in Tamil Nadu/STR/ STP at his OWN COST due to his compelling family circumstances.
2.	Shri Kumaraswamy D AO, HR No. 00102059	CHTD	Tamil Nadu/ STR/ STP	The officer has requested for his transfer in Tamil Nadu/STR/ STP at his OWN COST due to his compelling family circumstances.

It is requested to kindly consider the above cases sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking You Sir,

Encl: - As above

Yours Sincerely D. Sistruman

(S.Sivakumar) General Secretary



# **ALL INDIA BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED EXECUTIVES' ASSOCIATION**

**Central Headquarters** New Delhi -110001

General Secretary Subhasis Mitra S.Sivakumar Mob:9 773760445 E-mail:presi dentaibsnlea@gmail.com E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

**Fi nancialSecretary** Ram Nath Chhabra Mob:9 868231711 E-mail:fs chqaibsnlea@gmail.com

## No. AIBSNLEA/ CHQ/ PGM (Pers. / 2022

President

Mob:9432001010

Dated 02.02.2022

To,

The PGM (Pers.), **BSNL** Corporate office, New Delhi.

#### Subject: Request transfer in the cadre of SDE - Reg.

#### **Respected Sir**,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request application for transfer in the cadre of SDE.

S. No	Name of the Officer	Present Circle	Requested for	Remarks
1	Shri Amendra Nath Thakur, SDE HR No.00904784	West Bengal	UP(E)	The officer has requested for his transfer in UP( E ) at his OWN COST due to his compelling family circumstances.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking You Sir,

Encl: - As above

**Yours Sincerely** D. Sontrumar

(S.Sivakumar) **General Secretary**